
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Callum Black / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2 01:05:01

2 1 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins Skoda Fabia R5 01:05:18

3 9 Kevin Davies / Owain Davies Volkswagen Polo R5 01:05:42

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore Vauxhall Corsa S1400 01:17:28

2 81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer Nissan Micra Kitcar 01:19:04

3 82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen Vauxhall Nova 01:22:56

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann Honda Civic 01:15:01

2 99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool Vauxhall Corsa 01:16:24

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 01:13:06

2 33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Renault Clio 3 RS 01:13:15

3 23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01:13:51

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR 01:06:34

2 15 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort MK2 01:08:41

3 22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall Ford Escort G3 01:11:16
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Awards List

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen Mitsubishi Evo 6 01:09:25

2 17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3 01:09:26

3 38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname Mitsubishi Evo VI 01:12:10

 

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS1800 01:16:55

2 47 David Chislett / Dan James Porsche 911 SC3.0 01:19:38

 

Class 7

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T 01:07:33

2 8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally2 01:07:46

3 21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford Fiesta Rally2 01:08:12

 

Class 8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 01:13:35

2 59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 01:17:53
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Callum Black / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:05:01   1  

1 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins Skoda Fabia R5 7 01:05:18 00:17 00:17 2  

9 Kevin Davies / Owain Davies Volkswagen Polo R5 7 01:05:42 00:24 00:41 3  

14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR 4 01:06:34 00:52 01:33 4 1

11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T 7 01:07:33 00:59 02:32 5 1

8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:07:46 00:13 02:45 6 2

21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:12 00:26 03:11 7 3

12 Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:15 00:03 03:14 8 4

4 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:28 00:13 03:27 9 5

13 John Indri / Claire Williams Mitsubishi Mirage R5+ 7 01:08:30 00:02 03:29 10 6

20 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:08:35 00:05 03:34 11 7

15 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort MK2 4 01:08:41 00:06 03:40 12 2

16 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:09:09 00:28 04:08 13 8

18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 01:09:25 00:16 04:24 14 1

17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3 5 01:09:26 00:01 04:25 15 2

22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall Ford Escort G3 4 01:11:16 01:50 06:15 16 3

38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname Mitsubishi Evo VI 5 01:12:10 00:54 07:09 17 3

32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 3 01:13:06 00:56 08:05 18 1

33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Edwards Renault Clio 3 RS 3 01:13:15 00:09 08:14 19 2

53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 8 01:13:35 00:20 08:34 20 1

28 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally2 7 01:13:43 00:08 08:42 21 9

55 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:13:49 00:06 08:48 22 4

23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:13:51 00:02 08:50 23 3

113 Andrew Neil Spain / Gareth Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:14:01 00:10 09:00 24 4

45 Nathan Bolton / Phil Kenny Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:14:33 00:32 09:32 25 5

31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:14:33 00:00 09:32 26 10

49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann Honda Civic 2 01:15:01 00:28 10:00 27 1

65 Aaron Jones / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 555 5 01:15:17 00:16 10:16 28 6

42 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort 4 01:15:21 00:04 10:20 29 4

67 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:44 00:23 10:43 30 5

44 Kev Carr / Glyn Thomas Ford Escort RS 4 01:15:48 00:04 10:47 31 5

63 Matt Turner / Tom Bishop Ford Escort MK2 3 01:15:59 00:11 10:58 32 6

48 Gareth Richards / Liam Evans Darrian T90 4 01:16:17 00:18 11:16 33 6

99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool Vauxhall Corsa 2 01:16:24 00:07 11:23 34 2

62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS1800 6 01:16:55 00:31 11:54 35 1

34 Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn Ford Escort MK2 3 01:16:57 00:02 11:56 36 7

27 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump Ford Escort MK2 4 01:17:04 00:07 12:03 37 7

64 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:17:09 00:05 12:08 38 8

58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore Vauxhall Corsa S1400 1 01:17:28 00:19 12:27 39 1

59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 8 01:17:53 00:25 12:52 40 2

71 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 8 01:17:59 00:06 12:58 41 3

80 Max Murray / John Tear Citroen DS3 R3T 4 01:18:13 00:14 13:12 42 8

29 Richard Owen Morgans / Dylan James Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:18:43 00:30 13:42 43 11

79 Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski Subaru Impreza 5 01:18:53 00:10 13:52 44 7

72 Jason Harris / Dave Tortioshell Peugeot 106 2 01:19:00 00:07 13:59 45 3

60 Mckorley Crone / Ifan Devine BMW Compact 4 01:19:02 00:02 14:01 46 9

81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer Nissan Micra Kitcar 1 01:19:04 00:02 14:03 47 2

83 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway Ford Escort MK1 4 01:19:34 00:30 14:33 48 10

47 David Chislett / Dan James Porsche 911 SC3.0 6 01:19:38 00:04 14:37 49 2

91 Andrew James / Alec Morris Ford Escort 3 01:19:39 00:01 14:38 50 9

90 Ricky Reynolds / Elgan Davies Ford Escort RS2000 8 01:20:05 00:26 15:04 51 4

103 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 6 01:20:32 00:27 15:31 52 3

98 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra 3 01:20:54 00:22 15:53 53 10

85 Bill Cook / Carrol Soanes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 4 01:20:58 00:04 15:57 54 11

76 Nikki Addison / Iain Thorburn Honda Civic 3 01:21:26 00:28 16:25 55 11

104 Clive King / Anton Bird Austin Cooper S 6 01:21:30 00:04 16:29 56 4

74 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:21:59 00:29 16:58 57 12

69 Martin Curzon / Daniel Jones Ford Escort MK1 8 01:22:24 00:25 17:23 58 5

24 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ian Davis Ford Escort MK2 4 01:22:29 00:05 17:28 59 12
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

75 Paul Clapham / Tom Wood Peugeot 106 2 01:22:36 00:07 17:35 60 4

94 Michael Stanley / Izzie Holman Subaru Impreza 5 01:22:52 00:16 17:51 61 8

82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen Vauxhall Nova 1 01:22:56 00:04 17:55 62 3

77 Charlie Tuthill / Ben Wild MG ZR 1 01:23:03 00:07 18:02 63 4

35 Phill Lloyd / Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 3 01:23:04 00:01 18:03 64 13

105 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini 1 01:23:07 00:03 18:06 65 5

110 Harvey Stevens / Lawrence Selly Austin Mini 6 01:24:16 01:09 19:15 66 5

109 Shane Gamble / Julia Perry Morris Mini Cooper S 1 01:24:23 00:07 19:22 67 6

92 Jim Boxall / Paul Boxall Peugeot 205 3 01:24:46 00:23 19:45 68 14

102 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:25:01 00:15 20:00 69 7

96 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta ST 3 01:25:08 00:07 20:07 70 15

107 Craig King / Craig Hardiman Morris Mini 1 01:26:31 01:23 21:30 71 8

112 Thomas Welsby / Rhys Jones Morris Mini 1 01:30:05 03:34 25:04 72 9

101 Bob Morris / Dil John Ford Escort MK2 4 01:32:20 02:15 27:19 73 13

40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kitcar 3 01:32:36 00:16 27:35 74 16

37 David White / Harry Walshaw Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:33:42 01:06 28:41 75 12

36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe BMW E36 Compact 4 01:34:21 00:39 29:20 76 14

111 Kevin Haselden / Gary Evans Austin Mini Cooper S 6 01:37:12 02:51 32:11 77 6

26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza 5 01:37:47 00:35 32:46 78 9

10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 00:57:31 Retired

19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 00:58:59 Retired

25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:01:19 Retired

41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 3 00:48:52 Retired

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 01:37:39 Retired

30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Citroen DS3 R5 7 00:38:32 Retired

87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 3 00:40:38 Retired

70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 8 00:41:00 Retired

57 Paul Evans / Callum Young Mazda MX5 2 00:42:18 Retired

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:04:41 Retired

5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 4 00:21:36 Retired

50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith Ford Escort MK2 4 00:25:08 Retired

43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 00:25:09 Retired

86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds Citroen C2 2 00:26:22 Retired

84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes Ford Escort Maxi 3 00:28:07 Retired

88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor Honda Civic 2 00:28:55 Retired

78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 5 00:30:26 Retired

68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 00:42:26 Retired

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 00:50:14 Retired

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 00:50:15 Retired

54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 4 00:15:05 Retired

51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams Ford Escort MK2 BDX 6 00:15:24 Retired

106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S 1 00:17:39 Retired

6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins Citroen C3 Rally2 7 00:11:21 Retired

52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton Ford Escort MK2 4 00:02:26 Retired

7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey Volkswagen Polo GTi 7 00:00:00 Retired

89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort MK2 3 00:00:00 Retired

108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 1 00:00:00 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Mark Kelly Will Atkins Skoda Fabia R5  7 Kelmore

2  Callum Black Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 Pallas Connections. 586

4  Neil Roskell Dai Roberts Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 ND Civils Lomond

5  Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR  4  

6  Damian Cole Jonathan Hawkins Citroen C3 Rally2  7 Get Connected

7  Melvyn Evans Michael Gilbey Volkswagen Polo GTi  7  

8  Hugh Hunter Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 Robert Hunter & Son

9  Kevin Davies Owain Davies Volkswagen Polo R5  7  

10  Andrew Fraser Alan Jones Darrian T9 V6  4 PROMOTIVE

11  Simon Bowen Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T  7 Andrews Bowen

12  Stephen Simpson Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 Tudor Glass

13  John Indri Claire Williams Mitsubishi Mirage R5+  7 CAM Auto

14  Wayne Jones Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR  4  

15  Huw James Lewis Sim Ford Escort MK2  4 A & D Tyres

16  Rob Tout Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5  7 ComLink Fire &

17  William Hill Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3  5 Hills Ford | Hills

18  Philip Hopkins Sam Allen Mitsubishi Evo 6  5 Hopkins Race

19  Roger Henderson Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 DKMS We Delete

20  Roger Duckworth Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5  7 Technia

21  Sam Touzel Max Freeman Ford Fiesta Rally2  7  

22  Lee Edwards Chris Whittall Ford Escort G3  4 Equi Trek. P&B Tyres.

23  Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90  3  

24  Aled Wyn Morgans Ian Davis Ford Escort MK2  4 Aberystwyth motorsport

25  Phil Turner Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5  7 TCS PLANT HIRE ltd

26  Adrian Spencer Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza  5 RED Industries.

27  Jez Baudains Fiona Crump Ford Escort MK2  4 Lift & Shift

28  Richard Weatherley Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally2  7 TCS Micropumps.

29  Richard Owen Morgans Dylan James Ford Fiesta Rally2  7 Aberystwyth

30  David Longfellow Mark Broadbent Citroen DS3 R5  7 JL Brooks

31  Chris Woodhouse Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta R5  7 Woodhouse brothers

32  Ben Crump Ian Beamond Ford Escort  3 Coltech

33  Nathan Evans Rhys Williams Edwards Renault Clio 3 RS  3  

34  Michael Harbour Cameron Dunn Ford Escort MK2  3 Micks Motor Service.

35  Phill Lloyd Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort  3 Welsh coast campers

36  Tim Cole Rick Sutcliffe BMW E36 Compact  4 Som3. EBC Group

37  David White Harry Walshaw Ford Fiesta R5  7 Whites Bakery. Mirage.

38  Richard Slinger Mark Twiname Mitsubishi Evo VI  5 S&W Fabrications.

40  Marcus Pagett Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kitcar  3 Nigel ferguson

41  Ian Godney Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000  3 Godspeed Brakes

42  Jake Smith Robbie Sandford Ford Escort  4  

43  Tom Jones Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza  5  

44  Kev Carr Glyn Thomas Ford Escort RS  4  

45  Nathan Bolton Phil Kenny Mitsubishi Evo 9  5 Monza Installs

47  David Chislett Dan James Porsche 911 SC3.0  6  

48  Gareth Richards Liam Evans Darrian T90  4  

49  Rory McCann Paul McCann Honda Civic  2 Metalways. Lonetree.

50  Steve Hopewell Mike Smith Ford Escort MK2  4 Silverstone Rally

51  Mark Solloway Rhodri Williams Ford Escort MK2 BDX  6 Blue sky engineering

52  Malcolm Atherton Jamie Atherton Ford Escort MK2  4 Pysgotfa Prysor Fishery

53  Alyn Welsby Dan Parsons Ford Escort  8  

54  Craig Kampschulte Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2  4 Mck vans ltd

55  Ian Taylor Sam Weller Mitsubishi Evo 9  5 ABX Roofing

56  Tony Davies Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9  5  

57  Paul Evans Callum Young Mazda MX5  2 ElectricBikeSupermarke

58  Simon Hunter Howard Pridmore Vauxhall Corsa S1400  1 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

59  Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza  8 Target Repairs / Yeti

60  Mckorley Crone Ifan Devine BMW Compact  4  

61  Phil Evans Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X  5  

62  Hywel Davies Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS1800  6  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

63  Matt Turner Tom Bishop Ford Escort MK2  3  

64  Leighton Smith Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi  3  

65  Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 555  5  

67  Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra  3 AUTO SPARES

68  Kevin Davies Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa  2 Cribyn Garage

69  Martin Curzon Daniel Jones Ford Escort MK1  8 Comlink fire and

70  Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta  8 Cheeky Creations

71  Jonathan Davies Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206  8 Cribyn Garage.

72  Jason Harris Dave Tortioshell Peugeot 106  2  

73  Matt Pierce Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2  3 MTEC Plumbing &

74  Jason Evans Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 GTi  3  

75  Paul Clapham Tom Wood Peugeot 106  2 Rt Signs Bridgwater

76  Nikki Addison Iain Thorburn Honda Civic  3 Electric Centre. Creative

77  Charlie Tuthill Ben Wild MG ZR  1  

78  Neil Touzel Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth  5  

79  Cristian Davies Ethan Zdrodowski Subaru Impreza  5  

80  Max Murray John Tear Citroen DS3 R3T  4 BVS Vehicles

81  Stephen Brown Paul Michael Stringer Nissan Micra Kitcar  1 Questmead Ltd. PIAA

82  Jack Edwards Kenneth Owen Vauxhall Nova  1 Mold tyres

83  Michael Morgan Robert Halloway Ford Escort MK1  4  

84  Mathew Lewis Michael Hughes Ford Escort Maxi  3  

85  Bill Cook Carrol Soanes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus  4 Bank of Mum and Dad

86  Kyle Casement Mark Ammonds Citroen C2  2  

87  Andrew Williams Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet  3  

88  Edward Luke Collins Micheal Taylor Honda Civic  2  

89  Andy Woodward Kevin Ikin Ford Escort MK2  3  

90  Ricky Reynolds Elgan Davies Ford Escort RS2000  8  

91  Andrew James Alec Morris Ford Escort  3  

92  Jim Boxall Paul Boxall Peugeot 205  3 WG Tyres

94  Michael Stanley Izzie Holman Subaru Impreza  5 Everything. Boxed.

95  Richard Stepney Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam  6  

96  Anthony James Jevons Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta ST  3  

98  Geoff Glover Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra  3  

99  Darren Pool Danni Pool Vauxhall Corsa  2 Eveleighs garage.

101  Bob Morris Dil John Ford Escort MK2  4 Dylan Davies Rallying

102  Alex Roscoe Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra  1  

103  Stephen Hall Aggie Foster Triumph TR4  6  

104  Clive King Anton Bird Austin Cooper S  6  

105  Ken Pryce Don James Morris Mini  1  

106  Andrew O'Hanlon Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S  1  

107  Craig King Craig Hardiman Morris Mini  1  

108  Eric Davis Russell Joseph Mini Clubman  1  

109  Shane Gamble Julia Perry Morris Mini Cooper S  1  

110  Harvey Stevens Lawrence Selly Austin Mini  6  

111  Kevin Haselden Gary Evans Austin Mini Cooper S  6  

112  Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Morris Mini  1  

113  Andrew Neil Spain Gareth Davies Ford Escort MK2  3 andrew spain.
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins Skoda Fabia R5 7 01:05:18 00:17 00:17 2  

2 Callum Black / Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:05:01   1  

4 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:28 00:13 03:27 9 5

5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 4 00:21:36 Retired

6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins Citroen C3 Rally2 7 00:11:21 Retired

7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey Volkswagen Polo GTi 7 00:00:00 Retired

8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:07:46 00:13 02:45 6 2

9 Kevin Davies / Owain Davies Volkswagen Polo R5 7 01:05:42 00:24 00:41 3  

10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 00:57:31 Retired

11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T 7 01:07:33 00:59 02:32 5 1

12 Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:15 00:03 03:14 8 4

13 John Indri / Claire Williams Mitsubishi Mirage R5+ 7 01:08:30 00:02 03:29 10 6

14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR 4 01:06:34 00:52 01:33 4 1

15 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort MK2 4 01:08:41 00:06 03:40 12 2

16 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:09:09 00:28 04:08 13 8

17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3 5 01:09:26 00:01 04:25 15 2

18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 01:09:25 00:16 04:24 14 1

19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 00:58:59 Retired

20 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:08:35 00:05 03:34 11 7

21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:12 00:26 03:11 7 3

22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall Ford Escort G3 4 01:11:16 01:50 06:15 16 3

23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:13:51 00:02 08:50 23 3

24 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ian Davis Ford Escort MK2 4 01:22:29 00:05 17:28 59 12

25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:01:19 Retired

26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza 5 01:37:47 00:35 32:46 78 9

27 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump Ford Escort MK2 4 01:17:04 00:07 12:03 37 7

28 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally2 7 01:13:43 00:08 08:42 21 9

29 Richard Owen Morgans / Dylan James Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:18:43 00:30 13:42 43 11

30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Citroen DS3 R5 7 00:38:32 Retired

31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:14:33 00:00 09:32 26 10

32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 3 01:13:06 00:56 08:05 18 1

33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Edwards Renault Clio 3 RS 3 01:13:15 00:09 08:14 19 2

34 Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn Ford Escort MK2 3 01:16:57 00:02 11:56 36 7

35 Phill Lloyd / Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 3 01:23:04 00:01 18:03 64 13

36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe BMW E36 Compact 4 01:34:21 00:39 29:20 76 14

37 David White / Harry Walshaw Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:33:42 01:06 28:41 75 12

38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname Mitsubishi Evo VI 5 01:12:10 00:54 07:09 17 3

40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kitcar 3 01:32:36 00:16 27:35 74 16

41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 3 00:48:52 Retired

42 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort 4 01:15:21 00:04 10:20 29 4

43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 00:25:09 Retired

44 Kev Carr / Glyn Thomas Ford Escort RS 4 01:15:48 00:04 10:47 31 5

45 Nathan Bolton / Phil Kenny Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:14:33 00:32 09:32 25 5

47 David Chislett / Dan James Porsche 911 SC3.0 6 01:19:38 00:04 14:37 49 2

48 Gareth Richards / Liam Evans Darrian T90 4 01:16:17 00:18 11:16 33 6

49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann Honda Civic 2 01:15:01 00:28 10:00 27 1

50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith Ford Escort MK2 4 00:25:08 Retired

51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams Ford Escort MK2 BDX 6 00:15:24 Retired

52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton Ford Escort MK2 4 00:02:26 Retired

53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 8 01:13:35 00:20 08:34 20 1

54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 4 00:15:05 Retired

55 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:13:49 00:06 08:48 22 4

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:04:41 Retired

57 Paul Evans / Callum Young Mazda MX5 2 00:42:18 Retired

58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore Vauxhall Corsa S1400 1 01:17:28 00:19 12:27 39 1

59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 8 01:17:53 00:25 12:52 40 2

60 Mckorley Crone / Ifan Devine BMW Compact 4 01:19:02 00:02 14:01 46 9

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 00:50:15 Retired

62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS1800 6 01:16:55 00:31 11:54 35 1
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

63 Matt Turner / Tom Bishop Ford Escort MK2 3 01:15:59 00:11 10:58 32 6

64 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:17:09 00:05 12:08 38 8

65 Aaron Jones / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 555 5 01:15:17 00:16 10:16 28 6

67 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:44 00:23 10:43 30 5

68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 00:42:26 Retired

69 Martin Curzon / Daniel Jones Ford Escort MK1 8 01:22:24 00:25 17:23 58 5

70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 8 00:41:00 Retired

71 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 8 01:17:59 00:06 12:58 41 3

72 Jason Harris / Dave Tortioshell Peugeot 106 2 01:19:00 00:07 13:59 45 3

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 00:50:14 Retired

74 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:21:59 00:29 16:58 57 12

75 Paul Clapham / Tom Wood Peugeot 106 2 01:22:36 00:07 17:35 60 4

76 Nikki Addison / Iain Thorburn Honda Civic 3 01:21:26 00:28 16:25 55 11

77 Charlie Tuthill / Ben Wild MG ZR 1 01:23:03 00:07 18:02 63 4

78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 5 00:30:26 Retired

79 Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski Subaru Impreza 5 01:18:53 00:10 13:52 44 7

80 Max Murray / John Tear Citroen DS3 R3T 4 01:18:13 00:14 13:12 42 8

81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer Nissan Micra Kitcar 1 01:19:04 00:02 14:03 47 2

82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen Vauxhall Nova 1 01:22:56 00:04 17:55 62 3

83 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway Ford Escort MK1 4 01:19:34 00:30 14:33 48 10

84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes Ford Escort Maxi 3 00:28:07 Retired

85 Bill Cook / Carrol Soanes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 4 01:20:58 00:04 15:57 54 11

86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds Citroen C2 2 00:26:22 Retired

87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 3 00:40:38 Retired

88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor Honda Civic 2 00:28:55 Retired

89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort MK2 3 00:00:00 Retired

90 Ricky Reynolds / Elgan Davies Ford Escort RS2000 8 01:20:05 00:26 15:04 51 4

91 Andrew James / Alec Morris Ford Escort 3 01:19:39 00:01 14:38 50 9

92 Jim Boxall / Paul Boxall Peugeot 205 3 01:24:46 00:23 19:45 68 14

94 Michael Stanley / Izzie Holman Subaru Impreza 5 01:22:52 00:16 17:51 61 8

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 01:37:39 Retired

96 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta ST 3 01:25:08 00:07 20:07 70 15

98 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra 3 01:20:54 00:22 15:53 53 10

99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool Vauxhall Corsa 2 01:16:24 00:07 11:23 34 2

101 Bob Morris / Dil John Ford Escort MK2 4 01:32:20 02:15 27:19 73 13

102 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:25:01 00:15 20:00 69 7

103 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 6 01:20:32 00:27 15:31 52 3

104 Clive King / Anton Bird Austin Cooper S 6 01:21:30 00:04 16:29 56 4

105 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini 1 01:23:07 00:03 18:06 65 5

106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S 1 00:17:39 Retired

107 Craig King / Craig Hardiman Morris Mini 1 01:26:31 01:23 21:30 71 8

108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 1 00:00:00 Retired

109 Shane Gamble / Julia Perry Morris Mini Cooper S 1 01:24:23 00:07 19:22 67 6

110 Harvey Stevens / Lawrence Selly Austin Mini 6 01:24:16 01:09 19:15 66 5

111 Kevin Haselden / Gary Evans Austin Mini Cooper S 6 01:37:12 02:51 32:11 77 6

112 Thomas Welsby / Rhys Jones Morris Mini 1 01:30:05 03:34 25:04 72 9

113 Andrew Neil Spain / Gareth Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:14:01 00:10 09:00 24 4
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

1 2 Callum Black / Jack Morton 7 02:05 08:42 02:03 08:33 10:54 10:53 11:00 10:51 01:05:01

2 1 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins 7 02:04 08:40 02:03 08:33 10:53 11:10 11:00 10:55 01:05:18

3 9 Kevin Davies / Owain Davies 7 02:08 08:44 02:05 08:36 11:17 10:57 11:00 10:55 01:05:42

4 14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans 4 02:14 09:01 02:09 08:50 11:12 10:56 11:07 11:05 01:06:34

5 11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss 7 02:10 08:53 02:17 09:02 11:14 11:14 11:28 11:15 01:07:33

6 8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg 7 02:10 09:06 02:08 08:54 11:37 11:13 11:22 11:16 01:07:46

7 21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman 7 02:12 09:34 02:10 09:03 11:24 11:09 11:20 11:20 01:08:12

8 12 Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster 7 02:12 08:55 02:11 08:54 11:17 11:59 11:26 11:21 01:08:15

9 4 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts 7 02:09 09:04 02:09 08:53 12:08 11:27 11:23 11:15 01:08:28

10 13 John Indri / Claire Williams 7 02:12 09:05 02:11 08:59 11:31 11:41 11:32 11:19 01:08:30

11 20 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook 7 02:12 09:22 02:10 09:04 11:25 11:18 11:41 11:23 01:08:35

12 15 Huw James / Lewis Sim 4 02:13 09:21 02:01 08:56 11:36 11:26 11:33 11:35 01:08:41

13 16 Rob Tout / Terry Martin 7 02:15 09:17 02:12 09:12 11:37 11:28 11:38 11:30 01:09:09

14 18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen 5 02:12 09:17 02:11 08:57 11:31 11:54 11:51 11:32 01:09:25

15 17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier 5 02:17 09:14 02:15 09:09 11:42 11:37 11:41 11:31 01:09:26

16 22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall 4 02:18 09:29 02:12 09:08 12:35 11:35 12:20 11:39 01:11:16

17 38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname 5 02:23 09:40 02:17 09:34 12:07 11:54 12:04 12:11 01:12:10

18 32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond 3 02:23 09:46 02:17 09:39 12:16 12:07 12:22 12:16 01:13:06

19 33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Edwards 3 02:23 09:45 02:21 09:36 12:33 12:11 12:17 12:09 01:13:15

20 53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons 8 02:22 09:55 02:18 09:54 12:24 12:01 12:22 12:19 01:13:35

21 28 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland 7 02:23 10:15 02:22 09:55 12:14 11:58 12:21 12:15 01:13:43

22 55 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller 5 02:25 09:33 02:20 09:50 12:39 12:18 12:29 12:15 01:13:49

23 23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 3 02:30 09:59 02:21 09:49 12:17 12:08 12:32 12:15 01:13:51

24 113 Andrew Neil Spain / Gareth Davies 3 02:25 10:12 02:25 09:44 12:29 12:11 12:20 12:15 01:14:01

25 45 Nathan Bolton / Phil Kenny 5 02:24 10:01 02:13 09:51 12:32 12:34 12:43 12:15 01:14:33

26 31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding 7 02:29 10:15 02:25 10:03 12:25 12:10 12:31 12:15 01:14:33

27 49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann 2 02:27 09:58 02:26 09:52 12:38 12:31 12:54 12:15 01:15:01

28 65 Aaron Jones / Ryan Jones 5 02:27 10:13 02:23 10:01 12:50 12:34 12:34 12:15 01:15:17

29 42 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford 4 02:31 10:12 02:21 09:40 12:31 13:02 12:49 12:15 01:15:21

30 67 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 02:32 10:22 02:25 10:41 12:38 12:20 12:31 12:15 01:15:44

31 44 Kev Carr / Glyn Thomas 4 02:34 10:18 02:28 10:19 12:43 12:33 12:38 12:15 01:15:48

32 63 Matt Turner / Tom Bishop 3 02:33 10:30 02:29 10:10 12:42 12:33 12:47 12:15 01:15:59

33 48 Gareth Richards / Liam Evans 4 02:25 09:58 02:22 09:45 12:39 12:41 14:12 12:15 01:16:17

34 99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool 2 02:31 10:33 02:25 10:03 13:02 12:38 12:57 12:15 01:16:24

35 62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans 6 02:30 10:32 02:29 10:21 13:07 12:45 12:56 12:15 01:16:55

36 34 Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn 3 02:30 10:38 02:25 10:23 13:02 12:41 13:03 12:15 01:16:57

37 27 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump 4 02:31 10:47 02:23 10:18 13:00 12:48 13:02 12:15 01:17:04

38 64 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps 3 02:33 10:42 02:26 10:11 13:10 12:59 12:53 12:15 01:17:09
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

39 58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore 1 02:26 10:22 02:27 10:21 13:15 13:04 13:18 12:15 01:17:28

40 59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 8 02:36 10:43 02:37 10:23 13:10 12:59 13:10 12:15 01:17:53

41 71 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe 8 02:27 11:12 02:26 10:19 13:22 12:59 12:59 12:15 01:17:59

42 80 Max Murray / John Tear 4 03:06 10:38 02:33 10:26 13:03 13:01 13:11 12:15 01:18:13

43 29 Richard Owen Morgans / Dylan James 7 02:42 10:44 02:35 10:25 13:23 13:01 13:38 12:15 01:18:43

44 79 Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski 5 02:38 11:39 02:30 10:18 13:42 12:47 13:04 12:15 01:18:53

45 72 Jason Harris / Dave Tortioshell 2 02:31 10:52 02:26 10:17 13:28 13:29 13:42 12:15 01:19:00

46 60 Mckorley Crone / Ifan Devine 4 02:37 11:15 02:35 10:29 13:08 13:45 12:58 12:15 01:19:02

47 81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer 1 02:48 11:19 02:34 10:27 13:13 12:56 13:32 12:15 01:19:04

48 83 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway 4 02:44 11:08 02:35 10:41 13:20 13:25 13:26 12:15 01:19:34

49 47 David Chislett / Dan James 6 02:39 11:00 02:31 10:46 13:32 13:38 13:17 12:15 01:19:38

50 91 Andrew James / Alec Morris 3 02:47 11:03 02:32 10:33 13:33 13:18 13:38 12:15 01:19:39

51 90 Ricky Reynolds / Elgan Davies 8 02:43 10:57 02:38 10:45 13:43 13:20 13:44 12:15 01:20:05

52 103 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster 6 02:55 11:15 02:34 10:38 13:37 13:22 13:56 12:15 01:20:32

53 98 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker 3 02:49 11:09 02:35 10:37 13:44 13:37 14:08 12:15 01:20:54

54 85 Bill Cook / Carrol Soanes 4 02:52 11:09 02:37 10:41 13:48 13:35 14:01 12:15 01:20:58

55 76 Nikki Addison / Iain Thorburn 3 02:44 11:02 02:41 10:54 14:00 13:42 14:08 12:15 01:21:26

56 104 Clive King / Anton Bird 6 02:51 11:22 02:35 10:53 13:47 13:47 14:00 12:15 01:21:30

57 74 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans 3 02:45 12:06 02:37 10:47 13:56 13:45 13:48 12:15 01:21:59

58 69 Martin Curzon / Daniel Jones 8 02:28 10:22 02:22 10:02 12:35 19:24 12:56 12:15 01:22:24

59 24 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ian Davis 4 02:16 09:30 02:11 09:07 11:51 11:45 23:47 12:02 01:22:29

60 75 Paul Clapham / Tom Wood 2 02:44 11:32 02:37 11:16 14:07 13:57 14:08 12:15 01:22:36

61 94 Michael Stanley / Izzie Holman 5 02:46 11:42 02:42 10:53 13:49 13:58 14:47 12:15 01:22:52

62 82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen 1 03:02 12:07 02:44 10:56 14:07 13:50 13:55 12:15 01:22:56

63 77 Charlie Tuthill / Ben Wild 1 02:33 10:51 02:34 10:29 13:20 17:30 13:31 12:15 01:23:03

64 35 Phill Lloyd / Dean Wiltshire 3 02:27 19:08 02:19 09:48 12:35 12:09 12:23 12:15 01:23:04

65 105 Ken Pryce / Don James 1 02:40 11:43 02:36 11:14 14:17 14:00 14:22 12:15 01:23:07

66 110 Harvey Stevens / Lawrence Selly 6 02:52 11:38 02:52 11:38 14:29 14:13 14:19 12:15 01:24:16

67 109 Shane Gamble / Julia Perry 1 02:54 12:39 02:42 11:21 14:17 13:56 14:19 12:15 01:24:23

68 92 Jim Boxall / Paul Boxall 3 03:04 11:57 02:43 11:42 14:35 14:03 14:27 12:15 01:24:46

69 102 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe 1 03:05 12:01 02:45 11:28 14:25 14:18 14:44 12:15 01:25:01

70 96 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly 3 02:47 12:06 02:42 11:28 14:40 14:11 14:59 12:15 01:25:08

71 107 Craig King / Craig Hardiman 1 02:57 12:20 02:51 11:51 14:48 14:31 14:58 12:15 01:26:31

72 112 Thomas Welsby / Rhys Jones 1 02:58 13:50 02:47 11:56 16:40 14:52 14:47 12:15 01:30:05

73 101 Bob Morris / Dil John 4 04:20 16:18 02:44 10:58 13:45 17:47 14:13 12:15 01:32:20

74 40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams 3 02:26 09:48 02:15 09:24 12:07 27:00 12:21 12:15 01:32:36

75 37 David White / Harry Walshaw 7 02:31 09:57 02:20 09:45 12:19 27:00 12:35 12:15 01:33:42

76 36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe 4 02:33 10:44 02:26 22:00 13:16 12:52 13:15 12:15 01:34:21
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

77 111 Kevin Haselden / Gary Evans 6 03:12 13:39 03:08 13:26 16:54 16:54 17:44 12:15 01:37:12

78 26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble 5 02:23 09:55 05:00 22:00 12:16 11:57 12:12 12:04 01:37:47

79 10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones 4 02:18 09:11 02:11 08:57 12:20 11:14 11:20  00:57:31

80 19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson 7 02:18 09:31 02:17 09:21 11:51 11:39 12:02  00:58:59

81 25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 7 02:36 09:59 02:20 09:42 12:09 12:08 12:25  01:01:19

82 41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell 3 02:21 09:41 02:19 09:29 12:12 12:50   00:48:52

83 95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn 6 03:01 22:00 05:00 22:00 15:31 15:07   01:37:39

84 30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent 7 02:30 10:28 02:28 10:18 12:48    00:38:32

85 87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan 3 02:46 11:10 02:29 09:58 14:15    00:40:38

86 70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 8 02:38 10:57 02:34 10:53 13:58    00:41:00

87 57 Paul Evans / Callum Young 2 02:46 11:33 02:42 11:20 13:57    00:42:18

88 56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies 5 02:32 11:21 05:00 22:00 13:48    01:04:41

89 5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones 4 02:16 08:45 02:04 08:31     00:21:36

90 50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith 4 02:27 10:17 02:24 10:00     00:25:08

91 43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear 5 02:29 10:14 02:25 10:01     00:25:09

92 86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds 2 02:33 10:36 02:32 10:41     00:26:22

93 84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes 3 02:57 12:08 02:38 10:24     00:28:07

94 88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor 2 03:03 11:51 02:42 11:19     00:28:55

95 78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel 5 03:05 12:48 02:45 11:48     00:30:26

96 68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands 2 02:30 10:30 02:26 22:00     00:42:26

97 73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin 3 02:32 10:42 05:00 22:00     00:50:14

98 61 Phil Evans / Ryland James 5 02:37 10:38 05:00 22:00     00:50:15

99 54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis 4 02:30 10:09 02:26      00:15:05

100 51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams 6 02:37 10:17 02:30      00:15:24

101 106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan 1 02:51 12:07 02:41      00:17:39

102 6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins 7 02:11 09:10       00:11:21

103 52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton 4 02:26        00:02:26

104 7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey 7         00:00:00

105 89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin 3         00:00:00

106 108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph 1         00:00:00
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

2 1 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins 7 02:04 08:40 02:03 08:33 10:53 11:10 11:00 10:55 01:05:18

1 2 Callum Black / Jack Morton 7 02:05 08:42 02:03 08:33 10:54 10:53 11:00 10:51 01:05:01

9 4 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts 7 02:09 09:04 02:09 08:53 12:08 11:27 11:23 11:15 01:08:28

89 5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones 4 02:16 08:45 02:04 08:31     00:21:36

102 6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins 7 02:11 09:10       00:11:21

104 7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey 7         00:00:00

6 8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg 7 02:10 09:06 02:08 08:54 11:37 11:13 11:22 11:16 01:07:46

3 9 Kevin Davies / Owain Davies 7 02:08 08:44 02:05 08:36 11:17 10:57 11:00 10:55 01:05:42

79 10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones 4 02:18 09:11 02:11 08:57 12:20 11:14 11:20  00:57:31

5 11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss 7 02:10 08:53 02:17 09:02 11:14 11:14 11:28 11:15 01:07:33

8 12 Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster 7 02:12 08:55 02:11 08:54 11:17 11:59 11:26 11:21 01:08:15

10 13 John Indri / Claire Williams 7 02:12 09:05 02:11 08:59 11:31 11:41 11:32 11:19 01:08:30

4 14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans 4 02:14 09:01 02:09 08:50 11:12 10:56 11:07 11:05 01:06:34

12 15 Huw James / Lewis Sim 4 02:13 09:21 02:01 08:56 11:36 11:26 11:33 11:35 01:08:41

13 16 Rob Tout / Terry Martin 7 02:15 09:17 02:12 09:12 11:37 11:28 11:38 11:30 01:09:09

15 17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier 5 02:17 09:14 02:15 09:09 11:42 11:37 11:41 11:31 01:09:26

14 18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen 5 02:12 09:17 02:11 08:57 11:31 11:54 11:51 11:32 01:09:25

80 19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson 7 02:18 09:31 02:17 09:21 11:51 11:39 12:02  00:58:59

11 20 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook 7 02:12 09:22 02:10 09:04 11:25 11:18 11:41 11:23 01:08:35

7 21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman 7 02:12 09:34 02:10 09:03 11:24 11:09 11:20 11:20 01:08:12

16 22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall 4 02:18 09:29 02:12 09:08 12:35 11:35 12:20 11:39 01:11:16

23 23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 3 02:30 09:59 02:21 09:49 12:17 12:08 12:32 12:15 01:13:51

59 24 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ian Davis 4 02:16 09:30 02:11 09:07 11:51 11:45 23:47 12:02 01:22:29

81 25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 7 02:36 09:59 02:20 09:42 12:09 12:08 12:25  01:01:19

78 26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble 5 02:23 09:55 05:00 22:00 12:16 11:57 12:12 12:04 01:37:47

37 27 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump 4 02:31 10:47 02:23 10:18 13:00 12:48 13:02 12:15 01:17:04

21 28 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland 7 02:23 10:15 02:22 09:55 12:14 11:58 12:21 12:15 01:13:43

43 29 Richard Owen Morgans / Dylan James 7 02:42 10:44 02:35 10:25 13:23 13:01 13:38 12:15 01:18:43

84 30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent 7 02:30 10:28 02:28 10:18 12:48    00:38:32

26 31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding 7 02:29 10:15 02:25 10:03 12:25 12:10 12:31 12:15 01:14:33

18 32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond 3 02:23 09:46 02:17 09:39 12:16 12:07 12:22 12:16 01:13:06

19 33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Edwards 3 02:23 09:45 02:21 09:36 12:33 12:11 12:17 12:09 01:13:15

36 34 Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn 3 02:30 10:38 02:25 10:23 13:02 12:41 13:03 12:15 01:16:57

64 35 Phill Lloyd / Dean Wiltshire 3 02:27 19:08 02:19 09:48 12:35 12:09 12:23 12:15 01:23:04

76 36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe 4 02:33 10:44 02:26 22:00 13:16 12:52 13:15 12:15 01:34:21

75 37 David White / Harry Walshaw 7 02:31 09:57 02:20 09:45 12:19 27:00 12:35 12:15 01:33:42

17 38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname 5 02:23 09:40 02:17 09:34 12:07 11:54 12:04 12:11 01:12:10

74 40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams 3 02:26 09:48 02:15 09:24 12:07 27:00 12:21 12:15 01:32:36
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

82 41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell 3 02:21 09:41 02:19 09:29 12:12 12:50   00:48:52

29 42 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford 4 02:31 10:12 02:21 09:40 12:31 13:02 12:49 12:15 01:15:21

91 43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear 5 02:29 10:14 02:25 10:01     00:25:09

31 44 Kev Carr / Glyn Thomas 4 02:34 10:18 02:28 10:19 12:43 12:33 12:38 12:15 01:15:48

25 45 Nathan Bolton / Phil Kenny 5 02:24 10:01 02:13 09:51 12:32 12:34 12:43 12:15 01:14:33

49 47 David Chislett / Dan James 6 02:39 11:00 02:31 10:46 13:32 13:38 13:17 12:15 01:19:38

33 48 Gareth Richards / Liam Evans 4 02:25 09:58 02:22 09:45 12:39 12:41 14:12 12:15 01:16:17

27 49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann 2 02:27 09:58 02:26 09:52 12:38 12:31 12:54 12:15 01:15:01

90 50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith 4 02:27 10:17 02:24 10:00     00:25:08

100 51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams 6 02:37 10:17 02:30      00:15:24

103 52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton 4 02:26        00:02:26

20 53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons 8 02:22 09:55 02:18 09:54 12:24 12:01 12:22 12:19 01:13:35

99 54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis 4 02:30 10:09 02:26      00:15:05

22 55 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller 5 02:25 09:33 02:20 09:50 12:39 12:18 12:29 12:15 01:13:49

88 56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies 5 02:32 11:21 05:00 22:00 13:48    01:04:41

87 57 Paul Evans / Callum Young 2 02:46 11:33 02:42 11:20 13:57    00:42:18

39 58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore 1 02:26 10:22 02:27 10:21 13:15 13:04 13:18 12:15 01:17:28

40 59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 8 02:36 10:43 02:37 10:23 13:10 12:59 13:10 12:15 01:17:53

46 60 Mckorley Crone / Ifan Devine 4 02:37 11:15 02:35 10:29 13:08 13:45 12:58 12:15 01:19:02

98 61 Phil Evans / Ryland James 5 02:37 10:38 05:00 22:00     00:50:15

35 62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans 6 02:30 10:32 02:29 10:21 13:07 12:45 12:56 12:15 01:16:55

32 63 Matt Turner / Tom Bishop 3 02:33 10:30 02:29 10:10 12:42 12:33 12:47 12:15 01:15:59

38 64 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps 3 02:33 10:42 02:26 10:11 13:10 12:59 12:53 12:15 01:17:09

28 65 Aaron Jones / Ryan Jones 5 02:27 10:13 02:23 10:01 12:50 12:34 12:34 12:15 01:15:17

30 67 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 02:32 10:22 02:25 10:41 12:38 12:20 12:31 12:15 01:15:44

96 68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands 2 02:30 10:30 02:26 22:00     00:42:26

58 69 Martin Curzon / Daniel Jones 8 02:28 10:22 02:22 10:02 12:35 19:24 12:56 12:15 01:22:24

86 70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 8 02:38 10:57 02:34 10:53 13:58    00:41:00

41 71 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe 8 02:27 11:12 02:26 10:19 13:22 12:59 12:59 12:15 01:17:59

45 72 Jason Harris / Dave Tortioshell 2 02:31 10:52 02:26 10:17 13:28 13:29 13:42 12:15 01:19:00

97 73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin 3 02:32 10:42 05:00 22:00     00:50:14

57 74 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans 3 02:45 12:06 02:37 10:47 13:56 13:45 13:48 12:15 01:21:59

60 75 Paul Clapham / Tom Wood 2 02:44 11:32 02:37 11:16 14:07 13:57 14:08 12:15 01:22:36

55 76 Nikki Addison / Iain Thorburn 3 02:44 11:02 02:41 10:54 14:00 13:42 14:08 12:15 01:21:26

63 77 Charlie Tuthill / Ben Wild 1 02:33 10:51 02:34 10:29 13:20 17:30 13:31 12:15 01:23:03

95 78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel 5 03:05 12:48 02:45 11:48     00:30:26

44 79 Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski 5 02:38 11:39 02:30 10:18 13:42 12:47 13:04 12:15 01:18:53

42 80 Max Murray / John Tear 4 03:06 10:38 02:33 10:26 13:03 13:01 13:11 12:15 01:18:13
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

47 81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer 1 02:48 11:19 02:34 10:27 13:13 12:56 13:32 12:15 01:19:04

62 82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen 1 03:02 12:07 02:44 10:56 14:07 13:50 13:55 12:15 01:22:56

48 83 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway 4 02:44 11:08 02:35 10:41 13:20 13:25 13:26 12:15 01:19:34

93 84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes 3 02:57 12:08 02:38 10:24     00:28:07

54 85 Bill Cook / Carrol Soanes 4 02:52 11:09 02:37 10:41 13:48 13:35 14:01 12:15 01:20:58

92 86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds 2 02:33 10:36 02:32 10:41     00:26:22

85 87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan 3 02:46 11:10 02:29 09:58 14:15    00:40:38

94 88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor 2 03:03 11:51 02:42 11:19     00:28:55

105 89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin 3         00:00:00

51 90 Ricky Reynolds / Elgan Davies 8 02:43 10:57 02:38 10:45 13:43 13:20 13:44 12:15 01:20:05

50 91 Andrew James / Alec Morris 3 02:47 11:03 02:32 10:33 13:33 13:18 13:38 12:15 01:19:39

68 92 Jim Boxall / Paul Boxall 3 03:04 11:57 02:43 11:42 14:35 14:03 14:27 12:15 01:24:46

61 94 Michael Stanley / Izzie Holman 5 02:46 11:42 02:42 10:53 13:49 13:58 14:47 12:15 01:22:52

83 95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn 6 03:01 22:00 05:00 22:00 15:31 15:07   01:37:39

70 96 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly 3 02:47 12:06 02:42 11:28 14:40 14:11 14:59 12:15 01:25:08

53 98 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker 3 02:49 11:09 02:35 10:37 13:44 13:37 14:08 12:15 01:20:54

34 99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool 2 02:31 10:33 02:25 10:03 13:02 12:38 12:57 12:15 01:16:24

73 101 Bob Morris / Dil John 4 04:20 16:18 02:44 10:58 13:45 17:47 14:13 12:15 01:32:20

69 102 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe 1 03:05 12:01 02:45 11:28 14:25 14:18 14:44 12:15 01:25:01

52 103 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster 6 02:55 11:15 02:34 10:38 13:37 13:22 13:56 12:15 01:20:32

56 104 Clive King / Anton Bird 6 02:51 11:22 02:35 10:53 13:47 13:47 14:00 12:15 01:21:30

65 105 Ken Pryce / Don James 1 02:40 11:43 02:36 11:14 14:17 14:00 14:22 12:15 01:23:07

101 106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan 1 02:51 12:07 02:41      00:17:39

71 107 Craig King / Craig Hardiman 1 02:57 12:20 02:51 11:51 14:48 14:31 14:58 12:15 01:26:31

106 108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph 1         00:00:00

67 109 Shane Gamble / Julia Perry 1 02:54 12:39 02:42 11:21 14:17 13:56 14:19 12:15 01:24:23

66 110 Harvey Stevens / Lawrence Selly 6 02:52 11:38 02:52 11:38 14:29 14:13 14:19 12:15 01:24:16

77 111 Kevin Haselden / Gary Evans 6 03:12 13:39 03:08 13:26 16:54 16:54 17:44 12:15 01:37:12

72 112 Thomas Welsby / Rhys Jones 1 02:58 13:50 02:47 11:56 16:40 14:52 14:47 12:15 01:30:05

24 113 Andrew Neil Spain / Gareth Davies 3 02:25 10:12 02:25 09:44 12:29 12:11 12:20 12:15 01:14:01
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

1 1 02:04 1 08:40 15 02:01 5 08:31 1 10:53 2 10:53 2 11:00 2 10:51

2 2 02:05 2 08:42 1 02:03 1 08:33 2 10:54 14 10:56 9 11:00 1 10:55

3 9 02:08 9 08:44 2 02:03 2 08:33 14 11:12 9 10:57 1 11:00 9 10:55

4 4 02:09 5 08:45 5 02:04 9 08:36 11 11:14 21 11:09 14 11:07 14 11:05

5 11 02:10 11 08:53 9 02:05 14 08:50 12 11:17 1 11:10 21 11:20 4 11:15

6 8 02:10 12 08:55 8 02:08 4 08:53 9 11:17 8 11:13 10 11:20 11 11:15

7 6 02:11 14 09:01 14 02:09 8 08:54 21 11:24 10 11:14 8 11:22 8 11:16

8 21 02:12 4 09:04 4 02:09 12 08:54 20 11:25 11 11:14 4 11:23 13 11:19

9 12 02:12 13 09:05 21 02:10 15 08:56 18 11:31 20 11:18 12 11:26 21 11:20

10 13 02:12 8 09:06 20 02:10 10 08:57 13 11:31 15 11:26 11 11:28 12 11:21

11 20 02:12 6 09:10 12 02:11 18 08:57 15 11:36 4 11:27 13 11:32 20 11:23

12 18 02:12 10 09:11 13 02:11 13 08:59 16 11:37 16 11:28 15 11:33 16 11:30

13 15 02:13 17 09:14 10 02:11 11 09:02 8 11:37 22 11:35 16 11:38 17 11:31

14 14 02:14 18 09:17 24 02:11 21 09:03 17 11:42 17 11:37 17 11:41 18 11:32

15 16 02:15 16 09:17 18 02:11 20 09:04 24 11:51 19 11:39 20 11:41 15 11:35

16 24 02:16 15 09:21 22 02:12 24 09:07 19 11:51 13 11:41 18 11:51 22 11:39

17 5 02:16 20 09:22 16 02:12 22 09:08 38 12:07 24 11:45 19 12:02 24 12:02

18 17 02:17 22 09:29 45 02:13 17 09:09 40 12:07 38 11:54 38 12:04 26 12:04

19 19 02:18 24 09:30 17 02:15 16 09:12 4 12:08 18 11:54 26 12:12 33 12:09

20 10 02:18 19 09:31 40 02:15 19 09:21 25 12:09 26 11:57 33 12:17 38 12:11

21 22 02:18 55 09:33 19 02:17 40 09:24 41 12:12 28 11:58 22 12:20 90 12:15

22 41 02:21 21 09:34 38 02:17 41 09:29 28 12:14 12 11:59 113 12:20 104 12:15

23 53 02:22 38 09:40 11 02:17 38 09:34 26 12:16 53 12:01 28 12:21 103 12:15

24 32 02:23 41 09:41 32 02:17 33 09:36 32 12:16 32 12:07 40 12:21 82 12:15

25 33 02:23 33 09:45 53 02:18 32 09:39 23 12:17 25 12:08 53 12:22 74 12:15

26 26 02:23 32 09:46 35 02:19 42 09:40 37 12:19 23 12:08 32 12:22 58 12:15

27 38 02:23 40 09:48 41 02:19 25 09:42 10 12:20 35 12:09 35 12:23 72 12:15

28 28 02:23 53 09:55 55 02:20 113 09:44 53 12:24 31 12:10 25 12:25 29 12:15

29 45 02:24 26 09:55 37 02:20 37 09:45 31 12:25 33 12:11 55 12:29 91 12:15

30 113 02:25 37 09:57 25 02:20 48 09:45 113 12:29 113 12:11 31 12:31 81 12:15

31 55 02:25 49 09:58 33 02:21 35 09:48 42 12:31 55 12:18 67 12:31 77 12:15

32 48 02:25 48 09:58 42 02:21 23 09:49 45 12:32 67 12:20 23 12:32 98 12:15

33 40 02:26 23 09:59 23 02:21 55 09:50 33 12:33 49 12:31 65 12:34 85 12:15

34 52 02:26 25 09:59 69 02:22 45 09:51 35 12:35 63 12:33 37 12:35 112 12:15

35 58 02:26 45 10:01 28 02:22 49 09:52 69 12:35 44 12:33 44 12:38 76 12:15

36 71 02:27 54 10:09 48 02:22 53 09:54 22 12:35 65 12:34 45 12:43 75 12:15

37 65 02:27 113 10:12 65 02:23 28 09:55 49 12:38 45 12:34 63 12:47 48 12:15

38 35 02:27 42 10:12 27 02:23 87 09:58 67 12:38 99 12:38 42 12:49 101 12:15

39 50 02:27 65 10:13 50 02:24 50 10:00 55 12:39 48 12:41 64 12:53 110 12:15

40 49 02:27 43 10:14 113 02:25 65 10:01 48 12:39 34 12:41 49 12:54 109 12:15

41 69 02:28 28 10:15 99 02:25 43 10:01 63 12:42 62 12:45 69 12:56 105 12:15

42 31 02:29 31 10:15 43 02:25 69 10:02 44 12:43 79 12:47 62 12:56 92 12:15

43 43 02:29 51 10:17 31 02:25 99 10:03 30 12:48 27 12:48 99 12:57 102 12:15

44 30 02:30 50 10:17 34 02:25 31 10:03 65 12:50 41 12:50 60 12:58 36 12:15

45 54 02:30 44 10:18 67 02:25 63 10:10 27 13:00 36 12:52 71 12:59 94 12:15

46 62 02:30 69 10:22 36 02:26 64 10:11 34 13:02 81 12:56 27 13:02 107 12:15

47 68 02:30 58 10:22 64 02:26 72 10:17 99 13:02 64 12:59 34 13:03 96 12:15

48 23 02:30 67 10:22 71 02:26 79 10:18 80 13:03 59 12:59 79 13:04 111 12:15

49 34 02:30 30 10:28 68 02:26 30 10:18 62 13:07 71 12:59 59 13:10 47 12:15

50 99 02:31 68 10:30 49 02:26 27 10:18 60 13:08 80 13:01 80 13:11 83 12:15

51 42 02:31 63 10:30 54 02:26 71 10:19 64 13:10 29 13:01 36 13:15 80 12:15

52 37 02:31 62 10:32 72 02:26 44 10:19 59 13:10 42 13:02 47 13:17 45 12:15

53 72 02:31 99 10:33 58 02:27 62 10:21 81 13:13 58 13:04 58 13:18 59 12:15

54 27 02:31 86 10:36 30 02:28 58 10:21 58 13:15 91 13:18 83 13:26 28 12:15

55 67 02:32 61 10:38 44 02:28 59 10:23 36 13:16 90 13:20 77 13:31 40 12:15

56 73 02:32 34 10:38 63 02:29 34 10:23 83 13:20 103 13:22 81 13:32 35 12:15

57 56 02:32 80 10:38 62 02:29 84 10:24 77 13:20 83 13:25 91 13:38 55 12:15

58 36 02:33 73 10:42 87 02:29 29 10:25 71 13:22 72 13:29 29 13:38 31 12:15

59 64 02:33 64 10:42 79 02:30 80 10:26 29 13:23 85 13:35 72 13:42 67 12:15
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

60 63 02:33 59 10:43 51 02:30 81 10:27 72 13:28 98 13:37 90 13:44 23 12:15

61 77 02:33 36 10:44 47 02:31 77 10:29 47 13:32 47 13:38 74 13:48 65 12:15

62 86 02:33 29 10:44 91 02:32 60 10:29 91 13:33 76 13:42 82 13:55 37 12:15

63 44 02:34 27 10:47 86 02:32 91 10:33 103 13:37 60 13:45 103 13:56 44 12:15

64 59 02:36 77 10:51 80 02:33 98 10:37 79 13:42 74 13:45 104 14:00 113 12:15

65 25 02:36 72 10:52 77 02:34 103 10:38 90 13:43 104 13:47 85 14:01 63 12:15

66 51 02:37 90 10:57 70 02:34 85 10:41 98 13:44 82 13:50 98 14:08 60 12:15

67 61 02:37 70 10:57 81 02:34 83 10:41 101 13:45 109 13:56 76 14:08 42 12:15

68 60 02:37 47 11:00 103 02:34 86 10:41 104 13:47 75 13:57 75 14:08 79 12:15

69 70 02:38 76 11:02 98 02:35 67 10:41 56 13:48 94 13:58 48 14:12 27 12:15

70 79 02:38 91 11:03 104 02:35 90 10:45 85 13:48 105 14:00 101 14:13 71 12:15

71 47 02:39 83 11:08 60 02:35 47 10:46 94 13:49 92 14:03 110 14:19 34 12:15

72 105 02:40 85 11:09 29 02:35 74 10:47 74 13:56 96 14:11 109 14:19 99 12:15

73 29 02:42 98 11:09 83 02:35 94 10:53 57 13:57 110 14:13 105 14:22 62 12:15

74 90 02:43 87 11:10 105 02:36 104 10:53 70 13:58 102 14:18 92 14:27 69 12:15

75 75 02:44 71 11:12 85 02:37 70 10:53 76 14:00 107 14:31 102 14:44 49 12:15

76 76 02:44 103 11:15 59 02:37 76 10:54 75 14:07 112 14:52 112 14:47 64 12:15

77 83 02:44 60 11:15 75 02:37 82 10:56 82 14:07 95 15:07 94 14:47 32 12:16

78 74 02:45 81 11:19 74 02:37 101 10:58 87 14:15 111 16:54 107 14:58 53 12:19

79 57 02:46 56 11:21 90 02:38 105 11:14 109 14:17 77 17:30 96 14:59   

80 94 02:46 104 11:22 84 02:38 75 11:16 105 14:17 101 17:47 111 17:44   

81 87 02:46 75 11:32 76 02:41 88 11:19 102 14:25 69 19:24 24 23:47   

82 96 02:47 57 11:33 106 02:41 57 11:20 110 14:29 37 27:00     

83 91 02:47 110 11:38 109 02:42 109 11:21 92 14:35 40 27:00     

84 81 02:48 79 11:39 96 02:42 96 11:28 96 14:40       

85 98 02:49 94 11:42 88 02:42 102 11:28 107 14:48       

86 104 02:51 105 11:43 94 02:42 110 11:38 95 15:31       

87 106 02:51 88 11:51 57 02:42 92 11:42 112 16:40       

88 85 02:52 92 11:57 92 02:43 78 11:48 111 16:54       

89 110 02:52 102 12:01 82 02:44 107 11:51         

90 109 02:54 96 12:06 101 02:44 112 11:56         

91 103 02:55 74 12:06 78 02:45 111 13:26         

92 84 02:57 82 12:07 102 02:45 26 22:00         

93 107 02:57 106 12:07 112 02:47 56 22:00         

94 112 02:58 84 12:08 107 02:51 61 22:00         

95 95 03:01 107 12:20 110 02:52 73 22:00         

96 82 03:02 109 12:39 111 03:08 68 22:00         

97 88 03:03 78 12:48 95 05:00 95 22:00         

98 92 03:04 111 13:39 26 05:00 36 22:00         

99 102 03:05 112 13:50 73 05:00           

100 78 03:05 101 16:18 61 05:00           

101 80 03:06 35 19:08 56 05:00           

102 111 03:12 95 22:00             

103 101 04:20               
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

58 Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore Vauxhall Corsa S1400 1 01:17:28 39 1

81 Stephen Brown / Paul Michael Stringer Nissan Micra Kitcar 1 01:19:04 47 2

82 Jack Edwards / Kenneth Owen Vauxhall Nova 1 01:22:56 62 3

77 Charlie Tuthill / Ben Wild MG ZR 1 01:23:03 63 4

105 Ken Pryce / Don James Morris Mini 1 01:23:07 65 5

109 Shane Gamble / Julia Perry Morris Mini Cooper S 1 01:24:23 67 6

102 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:25:01 69 7

107 Craig King / Craig Hardiman Morris Mini 1 01:26:31 71 8

112 Thomas Welsby / Rhys Jones Morris Mini 1 01:30:05 72 9

106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S 1 Retired

108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 1 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

49 Rory McCann / Paul McCann Honda Civic 2 01:15:01 27 1

99 Darren Pool / Danni Pool Vauxhall Corsa 2 01:16:24 34 2

72 Jason Harris / Dave Tortioshell Peugeot 106 2 01:19:00 45 3

75 Paul Clapham / Tom Wood Peugeot 106 2 01:22:36 60 4

57 Paul Evans / Callum Young Mazda MX5 2 Retired

86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds Citroen C2 2 Retired

88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor Honda Civic 2 Retired

68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

32 Ben Crump / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 3 01:13:06 18 1

33 Nathan Evans / Rhys Williams Edwards Renault Clio 3 RS 3 01:13:15 19 2

23 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:13:51 23 3

113 Andrew Neil Spain / Gareth Davies Ford Escort MK2 3 01:14:01 24 4

67 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:44 30 5

63 Matt Turner / Tom Bishop Ford Escort MK2 3 01:15:59 32 6

34 Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn Ford Escort MK2 3 01:16:57 36 7

64 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:17:09 38 8

91 Andrew James / Alec Morris Ford Escort 3 01:19:39 50 9

98 Geoff Glover / Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra 3 01:20:54 53 10

76 Nikki Addison / Iain Thorburn Honda Civic 3 01:21:26 55 11

74 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01:21:59 57 12

35 Phill Lloyd / Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 3 01:23:04 64 13

92 Jim Boxall / Paul Boxall Peugeot 205 3 01:24:46 68 14

96 Anthony James Jevons / Margaret Kelly Ford Fiesta ST 3 01:25:08 70 15

40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kitcar 3 01:32:36 74 16

41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 3 Retired

87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 3 Retired

84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes Ford Escort Maxi 3 Retired

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 Retired

89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort MK2 3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

14 Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR 4 01:06:34 4 1

15 Huw James / Lewis Sim Ford Escort MK2 4 01:08:41 12 2

22 Lee Edwards / Chris Whittall Ford Escort G3 4 01:11:16 16 3

42 Jake Smith / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort 4 01:15:21 29 4

44 Kev Carr / Glyn Thomas Ford Escort RS 4 01:15:48 31 5

48 Gareth Richards / Liam Evans Darrian T90 4 01:16:17 33 6

27 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump Ford Escort MK2 4 01:17:04 37 7

80 Max Murray / John Tear Citroen DS3 R3T 4 01:18:13 42 8

60 Mckorley Crone / Ifan Devine BMW Compact 4 01:19:02 46 9
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

83 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway Ford Escort MK1 4 01:19:34 48 10

85 Bill Cook / Carrol Soanes Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 4 01:20:58 54 11

24 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ian Davis Ford Escort MK2 4 01:22:29 59 12

101 Bob Morris / Dil John Ford Escort MK2 4 01:32:20 73 13

36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe BMW E36 Compact 4 01:34:21 76 14

10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 Retired

5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 4 Retired

50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith Ford Escort MK2 4 Retired

54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 4 Retired

52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton Ford Escort MK2 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

18 Philip Hopkins / Sam Allen Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 01:09:25 14 1

17 William Hill / Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3 5 01:09:26 15 2

38 Richard Slinger / Mark Twiname Mitsubishi Evo VI 5 01:12:10 17 3

55 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:13:49 22 4

45 Nathan Bolton / Phil Kenny Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 01:14:33 25 5

65 Aaron Jones / Ryan Jones Subaru Impreza 555 5 01:15:17 28 6

79 Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski Subaru Impreza 5 01:18:53 44 7

94 Michael Stanley / Izzie Holman Subaru Impreza 5 01:22:52 61 8

26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza 5 01:37:47 78 9

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 Retired

43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 Retired

78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 5 Retired

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

62 Hywel Davies / Dorian Evans Ford Escort RS1800 6 01:16:55 35 1

47 David Chislett / Dan James Porsche 911 SC3.0 6 01:19:38 49 2

103 Stephen Hall / Aggie Foster Triumph TR4 6 01:20:32 52 3

104 Clive King / Anton Bird Austin Cooper S 6 01:21:30 56 4

110 Harvey Stevens / Lawrence Selly Austin Mini 6 01:24:16 66 5

111 Kevin Haselden / Gary Evans Austin Mini Cooper S 6 01:37:12 77 6

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 Retired

51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams Ford Escort MK2 BDX 6 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

11 Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T 7 01:07:33 5 1

8 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:07:46 6 2

21 Sam Touzel / Max Freeman Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:12 7 3

12 Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:15 8 4

4 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:08:28 9 5

13 John Indri / Claire Williams Mitsubishi Mirage R5+ 7 01:08:30 10 6

20 Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:08:35 11 7

16 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:09:09 13 8

28 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally2 7 01:13:43 21 9

31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:14:33 26 10

29 Richard Owen Morgans / Dylan James Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 01:18:43 43 11

37 David White / Harry Walshaw Ford Fiesta R5 7 01:33:42 75 12

19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 Retired

25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 7 Retired

30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Citroen DS3 R5 7 Retired

6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins Citroen C3 Rally2 7 Retired

7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey Volkswagen Polo GTi 7 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

53 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 8 01:13:35 20 1

59 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 8 01:17:53 40 2

71 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 8 01:17:59 41 3

90 Ricky Reynolds / Elgan Davies Ford Escort RS2000 8 01:20:05 51 4

69 Martin Curzon / Daniel Jones Ford Escort MK1 8 01:22:24 58 5

70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 8 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

5 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones / Rhys Jones Darrian T90 GTR 4 4 Retired Engine

6 Damian Cole / Jonathan Hawkins Citroen C3 Rally2 7 2 Retired  

7 Melvyn Evans / Michael Gilbey Volkswagen Polo GTi 7 1 Retired Off-Road

10 Andrew Fraser / Alan Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 8 Retired Off-Road

19 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 8 Retired Off-Road

25 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 7 7 Retired Mechanical

30 David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent Citroen DS3 R5 7 6 Retired Mechanical

41 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 3 7 Retired Mechanical

43 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 5 Retired Mechanical

50 Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith Ford Escort MK2 4 4 Retired Head gasket

51 Mark Solloway / Rhodri Williams Ford Escort MK2 BDX 6 4 Retired Mechanical

52 Malcolm Atherton / Jamie Atherton Ford Escort MK2 4 2 Retired Mechanical

54 Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 4 4 Retired Mechanical

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 6 Retired Mechanical

57 Paul Evans / Callum Young Mazda MX5 2 6 Retired Mechanical

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 5 Retired Mechanical

68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 5 Retired Driveshaft

70 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 8 6 Retired Mechanical

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 5 Retired Mechanical

78 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 5 5 Retired Mechanical

84 Mathew Lewis / Michael Hughes Ford Escort Maxi 3 5 Retired Mechanical

86 Kyle Casement / Mark Ammonds Citroen C2 2 5 Retired Driveshaft

87 Andrew Williams / Michael Morgan Toyota Starlet 3 5 Retired Mechanical

88 Edward Luke Collins / Micheal Taylor Honda Civic 2 5 Retired Mechanical

89 Andy Woodward / Kevin Ikin Ford Escort MK2 3 1 Retired Mechanical

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 7 Retired Mechanical

106 Andrew O'Hanlon / Kevin Hogan Mini Cooper S 1 4 Retired Mechanical

108 Eric Davis / Russell Joseph Mini Clubman 1 1 Retired Mechanical

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 20 of 21

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - IC

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza 5 05:00 Missed Stage 3

26 Adrian Spencer / Ashley Trimble Subaru Impreza 5 05:00 Missed Stage 4

36 Tim Cole / Rick Sutcliffe BMW E36 Compact 4 05:00 Missed Stage 4

37 David White / Harry Walshaw Ford Fiesta R5 7 05:00 Missed Stage 6

40 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kitcar 3 05:00 Missed Stage 6

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 05:00 Missed Stage 3

56 Tony Davies / Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 05:00 Missed Stage 4

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 05:00 Missed Stage 3

61 Phil Evans / Ryland James Mitsubishi Evo X 5 05:00 Missed Stage 4

68 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 05:00 Missed Stage 4

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 05:00 Missed Stage 3

73 Matt Pierce / Ian Meakin Ford Escort MK2 3 05:00 Missed Stage 4

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 05:00 Missed Stage 2

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 05:00 Missed Stage 3

95 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Talbot Sunbeam 6 05:00 Missed Stage 4
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